
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04812818 

Name of Company 

Managed Asset Services Lid 

1/ We 

Jeremiah Anthony O'Sullivan, 2nd Floor Stratus House, Emperor Way, Exeter Business Park, 

Exeter, EX1 3QS 

the liquidator(ey of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 16 January 2015 

Signed Date 46 January 2015 

Bishop Fleming tL? 

2nd Floor Stratus House For Official Use 

Emperor Way Insolven aetan Drct Danm 

Exeter Business Park 

Exeter 

EX1 3QS 

Ref MA10255/MR 
*A3ZI 

A13 
ILJac* 

20/01/2015 #238 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



“Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Managed Asset Services Ltd 

on the 16 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated tn this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Petee lesue Aers 

Signed 

O- 

Dated Ib ATonweru, 2o15. 
Os 



Managed Asset Services Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge- 

Uncharged assets 

Plant & Machinery 67,688 00 6,750 00 
Fixtures & Fittings 4,739 00 700 00 
Motor Vehicle 2,291 00 750 00 
Stock 45,000 00 5,250 00 
Book Debts 179,880 40 155,636 40 

Investment - Steel Buildings Limited 30 00 NIL 

Cash at Bank 16,862 79 16,862 79 
Bishop Fleming LLP client's account 26,296 83 26,296 83 

Funds held by agents 3,100 00 3,100 00 
Rent Deposits 8,554 89 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 215,346 02 

Signature Date 1 clewnnnag HIS 



Managed Asset Services Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 215,346 02 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Holiday Pay 9,029 18 

9,029 18 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 206,316 84 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
206,316 84 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 206,316 84 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 206,316 84 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 206,316 84 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 93,027 53 
Employee Redundancy/Notice Pay 41,141 00 

Former Director 413,074 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (Corp Tax) 33,011 48 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 61,842 79 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 80,928 36 
Landlords 23,996 30 

Equipment Leases 9,003 84 

456,025 30 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (249,708 46) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (249,708 46) 

Issued and called up capital 

Revaluation Reserve 630 00 

Ordinary Shareholders 370 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (250,708 46) 

Stgnatur, Date 15 Naneroryy Zr 

a om 



80 
LL 

SL0z 
Aenuer 

94 
OL 

pL0% 
138A 

10S 
Sdl 

ejo1 
a
b
e
 

sunjeubis 

8b 
LLO'ee 

AVS 
029 

‘moBse|d 
‘26662 

XOg 
Od 

SuOHeIsdO 
1D 

SWOJsND 
-g BNuEBAsyY 

gy snuaAey 
‘S891 -U0-U0}490}5 
eBejuy-preysg-Bimpny 